

## NOTIFICATION OF KEY DECISION TO BE TAKEN GENERAL EXCEPTION NOTICE

DETAILS OF DECISION	
Title of Report	Dementia Friendly Support and Advice
Description/Nature of matter requiring Key Decision	Agreement of first six months of a grant payment to the Alzheimer's Society to provide a range of support services for people living with dementia and their family / carers and to drive the development of a dementia friendly community in Southwark.
Decision taker	Cabinet Member for Adult Care and Financial Inclusion
Date by which Key Decision must be taken	October 2016
Reason why it was impracticable for decision to be on the Forward Plan	The decision was on the forward plan for decision in August 2016. However due to a number of administrative reasons it was not possible to finalise the report for decision in August.
Reason why the decision cannot wait for inclusion in the next Forward Plan	The next forward plan relates to decisions to be taken from November 2016 onwards. The current grants expire at the end of September 2016 and a decision to award the grant from October onwards is therefore sought.
ORIGINATING AUTHOR'S	DETAILS
Name	Andy Loxton, Commissioning Manager
Contact Number	020 7525 3130
email	Andy.loxton@southwark.gov.uk
Address	160 Tooley Street, London SE1 2QH

Everton Roberts For Proper Constitutional Officer Dated: 26 September 2016